
POSITION NAME SCHOOL YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER TEAM

DEF. BACK DUTY,  JOE Adams-Friendship 12 6' 1" 175 17 1st **
DEF. BACK RUIZ,  AJ Nekoosa 12 5'11 190 30 1st **
DEF. BACK CHAMBERS,  MATTHEW Mauston 12 6' 172 4 1st
DEF. BACK PETERSON,  CADE Wautoma 11 6'3" 185 2 1st
DEF. BACK OLSON,  JACE Nekoosa 11 5'8" 140 7 2nd
DEF. BACK LOIS,  RYAN Wautoma 10 6'2" 175 10 2nd
DEF. BACK FARRAR,  DUSTIN Wautoma 11 6' 175 1 2nd

INSIDE  LB DEJA,  CHRIS Adams-Friendship 12 5' 10" 185 21 1st **
INSIDE  LB SMITH,  TREVOR Nekoosa 12 5'11" 175 36 1st **
INSIDE  LB LEIBSLE,  CODY Westfield  Area 12 5' 11" 185 26 1st
INSIDE  LB TARVER,  TOMMY Mauston 12 5' 10" 200 52 2nd
INSIDE  LB SMITH,  TRENTON Nekoosa 12 5'10" 170 31 2nd
INSIDE  LB WEISS,  ZACH Wautoma 11 5' 10" 165 24 2nd

OL  /  DEF.  END FINCH,  DONNELL Adams-Friendship 12 5'9" 185 4 1st **
OL  /  DEF.  END DOEBEREINER,  CALEB Nekoosa 12 6'3" 200 69 1st
OL  /  DEF.  END CHAVEZ,  CARLOS Adams-Friendship 12 6'1" 240 55 2nd
OL  /  DEF.  END DUTCHER,  LUCAS Wautoma 12 5'10 170 3 2nd
OL  /  DEF.  END STEUCK,  DILLON Westfield  Area 11 6'6" 200 50 2nd

LINEMAN CALDWELL,  CAMERON Adams-Friendship 11 5'11" 190 53 1st **
LINEMAN KABERLE,  COLE Nekoosa 11 5'10" 230 75 1st **
LINEMAN WASSON,  PARKER Westfield Area 12 6'2" 210 53 1st
LINEMAN BAYS,  COLLIN Adams-Friendship 11 6'2" 300 79 2nd

POSITION NAME SCHOOL YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER TEAM

CENTER CHAVEZ, CARLOS Adams-Friendship 12 6'1" 240 55 1st **
CENTER ERLER,  TRAVIS Mauston 12 6' 210 54 2nd



CENTER KABERLE,  COLE Nekoosa 11 5'10" 230 75 2nd

WIDE  RECEIVER PETERSON,  CADE Wautoma 11 6'3" 185 2 1st **
WIDE  RECEIVER TIKKANNEM,  CJ Adams-Friendship 12 6' 170 11 1st
WIDE  RECEIVER RAABE,  DANIEL Mauston 11 6'2" 182 15 1st
WIDE  RECEIVER RUIZ,  AJ Nekoosa 12 5'11 190 30 1st
WIDE  RECEIVER BIGNELL,  MITCHELL Westfield  Area 11 5'10" 170 25 2nd

Offensive Player DEJA,  CHRIS Adams-Friendship 12 5' 10" 185 21 1st **
Offensive Player HIRST,  COLIN Wisconsin  Dells 12 6' 2" 170 12 2nd

GUARD LOOMAN,  DYLAN Adams-Friendship 12 5'10" 245 66 1st **

QUARTERBACK DUTY,  JOE Adams-Friendship 12 6' 1" 175 17 1st **
QUARTERBACK HALL,  TARREN Mauston 12 6'3" 185 2 2nd

RUNNING  BACK FINCH,  DONNELL Adams-Friendship 12 5' 9" 185 4 1st **
RUNNING  BACK SMITH,  TREVOR Nekoosa 12 5'11" 175 36 1st **
RUNNING  BACK FASSETT,  KEINAN Mauston 12 5'10" 168 21 2nd
RUNNING  BACK SMITH,  TRENTON Nekoosa 12 5'10" 170 31 2nd

POSITION NAME SCHOOL YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER TEAM

TACKLE DOEBEREINER,  CALEB Nekoosa 12 6'3" 200 69 1st **
TACKLE KNIPRATH, BRANDON Adams-Friendship 12 5'11" 215 59 1st
TACKLE KROMRIE,  CODY Wautoma 12 6' 205 65 2nd
TACKLE BRODER,  EVAN Nekoosa 11 6'3" 215 64 2nd

PLACE  KICKER PAKOS,  JACOB Wisconsin  Dells 12 6'3" 185 9 1st **
PLACE  KICKER SMITH,  TRENTON Nekoosa 12 5'10" 170 31 2nd

PUNTER RUIZ,  AJ Nekoosa 12 5'11" 190 30 1st



PUNTER DUTCHER,  LUCAS Wautoma 12 5'10" 170 3 2nd
PUNTER PAKOS,  JACOB Wisconsin  Dells 12 6'3" 185 9

RETURN SPECIAL HIRST,  COLIN Wisconsin Dells 12 6'2" 170 12 1st
RETURN SPECIAL SMITH,  TREVOR Nekoosa 12 5'11" 175 36 2nd

ALL  CONFERENCE  FOOTBALL  -  SOUTH  CENTRAL  CONFERENCE  -  2016

SCC  Defensive Player of the Year ---  DONNELL  FINCH - Adams-Friendship
SCC  Offensive Player of the Year ---   JOE  DUTY - Adams-Friendship
**  Unanimous  Selection
RELEASE  DATE:  After last SCC Team is eliminated from the WIAA Tournament
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